
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3145
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2005
DDA FLATS IN NARELA
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Maheshwari Smt. Kiran;Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru;Singh Dr. Ajit Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allotted DDA flats in Narela, Delhi without providing any basic amenities;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the Government proposes to provide basic amenities?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURE ( SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a): The Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has reported that flats in Narela were allotted after providing all the basic amenities like water supply, storm water drains, sewerage, road and electricity.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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